Driver
Licence
Profession
NAYA, Mario P. 44 e High School Graduate o 0.00 8.30 7.67 5,00 0.00
(AA1BB1,
82,00}
6/10/2033

12.96

13.90

61.83

Driver

License
None

46 Professi ALS Grad 14 0.00 9.40 7.94 5.00 0.00
al DL Code
(AA1BB2
) 8/3/2027

i
| MANAGBANAG,
MarloL

11.94

13.48

61.76

csP/
Oriver
License
Profession BS in Marine
42 al DL Code Transportation 15 5.76 6.00 6.70 5.00 0.00
(AA18B1, Graduate

GRANADERQS,
Logie Glenn P.

B82)
10/13/203
3

11.84

10.70

61.10

20
For Bl

DOriver
Licence
Profession
CORONADOQ, Arvin >

al DL High School (2nd year
Jose 5o

Codes HS Only)
(AA1BR1,
B82.C,CED) o g
6/19/2033 Z

10 11.75 6.00 5.15 5.00 0.00

11.37

10.40

59.67

18"
For Bl

Driver
Licence
Profession
A alDL
SALD, Dennis 6.« 35 Codes
(AA18B1,
B2,CCED)
12/12/203
3

Assaciate in Computer
Technology Graduate

1275

12.88

59.40

14"
For 81

Driver
Licence
Profession
alDL
Codes
(AA1BB1

MODINA, Aljun D. 23 ALS Graduate 14 0.00 9.30 7.99 5.00 0.00

)
11/1/2026

12.27

10.50

59.06

15"

Driver
Licence
Profession
al DL

GEOMAN, Eleno V. 39 Codes

High Schoot Graduate 14 0.30 5.00 829 5.00 0.00
(AA1BB1,
82,C0)
3/8/2028

12.36

13.10

59.05

Thereupon, below is the NAPB action which was approved by the University President.

Stz puk NAPB Resolution No. 369 in.

Series of 2024

ly

Submitting the result of the final comparative assessment of the twenty nine (29) shortlisted
applicants for the sixteen (16) position of Driver Il (Contractual) for MPSU with the following
top-sixteen (16) applicants: Mr. Rosel P. Naya, Mr. Larry Anthony C. Asilom, Mr. Ruel B.
Calipayan, Mr. Rico B. Mascarifias, Mr. Jay F. Redula, Mr. Rijun R. Avellana, Mr Mario P. Naya,
Mr. Marlo L. Managbanag, Mr. Aljun D. Modina, Mr. Eleno V. Geoman while Mr. Elmer G. Ciabu,
Mr. Jimmy P. Jagonos, and Mr. Joe Siarez, Mr. Logie Glenn P. Granaderos, Mr. Arvin Jose
Coronado, and Mr. Dennis G. Galo are subject for favorable Bl conducted by Atty. Rysan
Guinocor. For the appointing officer to select the deemed most qualified for appointment to

the vacant position.

October 17, 2024

President’s Notation: “Appointing the Top 10 Applicants and subject for Bl results for the

six candidates.”

Certified True and Correct:

JENNIFER E. ANDO
NAPB, Secretary

Cc:  Engr. Marlon G. Burlas, Director, Physical Plant Ofﬁce )
Atty. Rysan C. Guinocor, OIC Chief, Legal Office —

Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.
Mission:  Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge
and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.
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