NAYA, Mario P.	44	Driver Licence Profession al DL Codes (A,A1,B,B1, B2,C,D) 6/10/2033	High School Graduate	14	0.00	8.30	7.67	5.00	0.00	12.96	13.90	61.83	10 ^{9:}
MANAGBANAG, Mario L	46	Driver License None Profession al DL Code (A,A1,B,B2) 8/3/2027	ALS Graduate	14	0.00	9.40	7.94	5.00	0.00	11.94	13.48	61.76	11 th
GRANADEROS, Logie Glenn P.	42	CSP / Driver License Profession al DL Code (A,A1,B,B1, B2) 10/13/203	BS in Marine Transportation Graduate	15	5.76	6.00	6.70	5.00	0.00	11.94	10.70	61.10	12 th For BI
CORONADO, Arvin Jose	43	Driver Licence Profession al DL Codes (AA1,B,B1, B2,C,CE,D) 6/19/2033	High School (2nd year HS Only) ਸਹ ਸ਼ਬਰੀ	10	11.75	6.00	5.15	5.00	0.00	11.37	10.40	59.67	13" For BI
SALO, Dennis G.	35	Driver Licence Profession al DL Codes (AA1,B,B1, B2,C,CE,D) 12/12/203	Associate in Computer Technology Graduate	15	0.00	6.00	7.77	5.00	0.00	12.75	12.88	59.40	14 th For BI
MODINA, Aljun D.	23	Driver Licence Profession al DL Codes (A,A1,B,B1) 11/1/2026	ALS Graduate	14	0.00	9.30	7.99	5.00	0.00	12.27	10.50	59.06	15 ^{pq}
GEOMAN, Eleno V.	39	Driver Licence Profession al DL Codes (A,A1,B,B1, B2,C,D) 3/8/2028	High School Graduate	14	0.30	5.00	8.29	5.00	0.00	12.36	13.10	59.05	16 ^{cs}

Thereupon, below is the NAPB action which was approved by the University President.

SMZ PUA

NAPB Resolution No. 369 Series of 2024

Jan. 14

Submitting the result of the final comparative assessment of the twenty nine (29) shortlisted applicants for the sixteen (16) position of Driver II (Contractual) for MPSU with the following top-sixteen (16) applicants: Mr. Rosel P. Naya, Mr. Larry Anthony C. Asilom, Mr. Ruel B. Calipayan, Mr. Rico B. Mascariñas, Mr. Jay F. Redula, Mr. Rijun R. Avellana, Mr Mario P. Naya, Mr. Marlo L. Managbanag, Mr. Aljun D. Modina, Mr. Eleno V. Geoman while Mr. Elmer G. Ciabu, Mr. Jimmy P. Jagonos, and Mr. Joe Siarez, Mr. Logie Glenn P. Granaderos, Mr. Arvin Jose Coronado, and Mr. Dennis G. Galo are subject for favorable BI conducted by Atty. Rysan Guinocor. For the appointing officer to select the deemed most qualified for appointment to the vacant position.

President's Notation: "Appointing the Top 10 Applicants and subject for BI results for the six candidates."

Certified True and Correct:

JENNIFER E. ANDO NAPB, Secretary

Engr. Marlon G. Burlas, Director, Physical Plant Office Atty. Rysan C. Guinocor, OIC Chief, Legal Office

Page 2 of 2 FM-VSU-10 V02 06-06-2024 No. 005-369

Vision:

A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.